Approved Denied

Action taken az.// ‘//05

Other:

LE
Verified by: B s

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 05-07

TITLE: CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO BIG DIPPER CONSTRUCTION FOR
THE CITY’S EQUIPMENT RENTAL CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF
$30,000 FOR SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE AT THE
WASILLA AIRPORT

Agenda of: February 14, 2005 Date: February 1, 2005
Originator: Public Works Director

Route to: Department Signature/Date

Police

Recreational and Cultural Services

Library, Museum
X Public Works //
Planning & 2/4: g>

X Finance *signature required
/ o N K .

X Clerk %’7 YC@

REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: hﬂctmw../- M Ve i de

FISCAL IMPACT: [X] yes $30,000 or [ ] no Funds Available [X] yes [ | no
Account name/number: 330-4370-437.40-91

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This contract amendment authorizes snow removal and
road maintenance at the airport using the equipment rental rates that were bid last
year. This amount should have been included in the original road maintenance contract
reflecting the budgeted amount for airport maintenance however it was inadvertently
omitted.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment in the amount of $30,000 for snow removal and road maintenance at the
Wasilla Airport.

City of Wasilla AM No. 05-07
Page 1 of 1




